
0.1 0.5 1 5 10 50 100 200 500 1000 2000 4000

2σ
 re

l. 
(‰

)

104

103

102

101

100

10-1

P
b* /P

b c

Date (Ma)

0.01

0.1

1

10

2σ
 a

bs
. (

M
a)

0.1 1 10 100 1000

104

103

102

101

100

10-1

2000 3000 4000
Date (Ma)

2σ
 a

bs
. (

M
a)

101

102

103

P
b* /P

b c

1

10

101 102 103

1

10

2σ
 a

bs
. (

M
a)

Pb*/Pbc

2000

3000

4000

D
at

e 
(M

a)

(d)

Date (Ma)

2σ
 a

bs
. (

M
a)

100

101

P
b* /P

b c

0.1 1 10 100 1000

10

1

0.1

0.01

0.001

GZ7
ms/f

LCT-A
wc

Mud Tank
ms/f

(a) (b)
projected ms Pb*/Pbcms - microsample

wc - whole crystal
f - fragment

O
G

-1
w

c

(c)

(e)

207Pb/206Pb206Pb/238U 0.1

0.2

0.5

1

10

2

80
50

25

Date (Ma)

P
b* /P

b c

Relative precision on best date as a function of Pb*/Pbc 

207Pb/206Pb dates (>1400 Ma)

206Pb/238U dates (≤1400 Ma)

10-1

102

103

Pb*/Pbc = 20

Pb*/Pbc = 20


